



\$~13 to 21

- * **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4067/2025, CRL.M.A. 17660/2025 &**
CRL.M.A. 17661/2025
+ **CRL.M.C. 4068/2025, CRL.M.A. 17666/2025 &**
CRL.M.A. 17667/2025
+ **CRL.M.C. 4070/2025 & CRL.M.A. 17671/2025**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4076/2025 & CRL.M.A. 17681/2025**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4072/2025 & CRL.M.A. 17674/2025**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4074/2025, CRL.M.A. 17677/2025 &**
CRL.M.A. 17678/2025
+ **CRL.M.C. 4077/2025, CRL.M.A. 17683/2025 &**
CRL.M.A. 17684/2025
+ **CRL.M.C. 4066/2025, CRL.M.A. 17656/2025 &**
CRL.M.A. 17657/2025
+ **CRL.M.C. 4075/2025, CRL.M.A. 17679/2025 &**
CRL.M.A. 17680/2025

Present: Mr. Pavan Narang, Sr. Adv. along with Mr. Manish Shukla, Ms. Aishwarya Chhabra Sethi, Mr. Aditya Shukla & Mr. Shrish Nath Tripathi, Advs. for petitioner in Item No. 13 to 21.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **01.07.2025**

1. Petitioner in these matters seeks consolidation of the trial.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice be served through all permissible modes, returnable on 09.09.2025.
4. A copy of this order be placed in all the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 1, 2025

“SK”