



\$~60 to 68

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

- + **CRL.M.C. 4066/2025 & CRL.M.A. 17656/2025,  
CRL.M.A. 17657/2025**
- + **CRL.M.C. 4067/2025 & CRL.M.A. 17660/2025,  
CRL.M.A. 17661/2025**
- + **CRL.M.C. 4068/2025 & CRL.M.A. 17666/2025,  
CRL.M.A. 17667/2025**
- + **CRL.M.C. 4070/2025 & CRL.M.A. 17671/2025**
- + **CRL.M.C. 4072/2025 & CRL.M.A. 17674/2025**
- + **CRL.M.C. 4074/2025 & CRL.M.A. 17677/2025,  
CRL.M.A. 17678/2025**
- + **CRL.M.C. 4075/2025 & CRL.M.A. 17679/2025,  
CRL.M.A. 17680/2025**
- + **CRL.M.C. 4076/2025 & CRL.M.A. 17681/2025**
- + **CRL.M.C. 4077/2025 & CRL.M.A. 17683/2025,  
CRL.M.A. 17684/2025**

Present : Mr. Nilesh Tiwari, Adv. (through VC) for the  
petitioner in Item Nos. 60 to 68.

Ms. Geetu, Adv. (through VC) for the respondent in  
Item Nos. 60 to 68.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

% **11.12.2025**

1. The learned counsel for the respondent requests for an adjournment in order to enable her to file reply.
2. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 25.02.2026.
4. A copy of this order be placed in all the matters.

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J**

**DECEMBER 11, 2025**

*'KDK'*